BY ALDS. STAMPER, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Curtis Suggs on 50 years of employment for Master Lock Corporation.

WHEREAS,

CURTIS SUGGS

celebrated his 50-year employment anniversary at Master Lock Corporation on March 2, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Curtis Suggs is a 1968 Milwaukee Public Schools graduate of North Division High School where he received his education before pursuing a career for Master Lock Corporation where he became a loyal and selfless employee where he has worked for 50 years; and

WHEREAS, Curtis Suggs is a loving and caring father and has been a dedicated member of the Mount Carmel Missionary Baptist Church congregation on Milwaukee's north side for more than 30 years where he has served in mentorship to countless young men; and

WHEREAS, Curtis Suggs has demonstrated a dedication to the City of Milwaukee's youth and loyalty to the local workforce as a 50 year employee of Master Lock Corporation and a loving father and community mentor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Curtis Suggs on this celebration of 50 years of employment for Master Lock Corporation and wishes for him a happy, healthy and successful future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Curtis Suggs.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 3, 2020.